ADD: 14/81, Lakhota Mig Colony, Summair Club Road, JAMNAGAR, GUJARAT, 361008

DATE:- 13/04/2022

To, BSE SME Plat Form Mumbai

To, Sunrise Efficient Marketing Limited Sub Plot No.2, Block B, Akash Bhumi Complex Village, Surat, Gujarat - 394221

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir(s),

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 w.r.t. 5,01,000 equity shares of Sunrise Efficient Marketing Limited. Purchased by Mr. Jignesh Amrutlal Thobhani with person acting in concert.

Since Mr. Jignesh Amrutlal Thobhani and person acting in concert holds more than 5% shares of Sunrise Efficient Marketing Limited., this Disclosure is being submitted in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

On Behalf Jignesh Amrutlal Thobhani & Family

JIGNESH AMRUTLAL THOBHANI Disputity superality (SERSE AMERICA). THE CHESTON DEVELOPMENT AND THE CONTROL OF THE CHESTON DEVELOPMENT AND THE C

ADD: 14/81, Lakhota Mig Colony, Summair Club Road, JAMNAGAR, GUJARAT, 361008

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SUNRISE EFFICIENT MARKETING LIMITED.				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	Name of Applica	nt Shares Held	Percentage %		
with the acquirer	Jignesh Thobhani	1,52,000.00	3.04%		
	Varsha Thobhani	1,97,000.00	3.94%		
	Amrutlal Thobhan	ni 1,52,000.00	3.04%		
	Total	5,01,000.00	10.02%		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	<u>NO</u>				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE SME Platform				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total Share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	NIL	NIL	NIL		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL		
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument					

ADD: 14/81, Lakhota Mig Colony, Summair Club Road, JAMNAGAR, GUJARAT, 361008

- OHWINI	,		
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	5,01,000	10.02%	10.02%
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer.	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5,01,000 (equity shares)	10.02%	10.02%
After the acquisition, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	5,01,000	10.02%	10.02%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5,01,000 (equity shares)	10.02%	10.02%

ADD: 14/81, Lakhota Mig Colony, Summair Club Road, JAMNAGAR, GUJARAT, 361008

Mode of acquisition /	Purchase of Equity Shares in Public issue.					
sale (e.g. open market /	Turchase of Equity Shares III Tublic Issue.					
offmarket / public issue			Shares	Percen		
/ rights issue	Name of Applicant	Date	Held	tage %		
/preferential allotment /	Jignesh Thobhani	12/04/2022	1,52,000	3.04%		
inter-se transfer etc.)	Amrutlal Thobhani	12/04/2022	1,52,000	3.04%		
****	Varsha Thobhani	12/04/2022	1,97,000*	3.94%		
	*Out of 1,97,000 share open market at price 12/04/2022.					
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A.					
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	12/04/2022					
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	36,20,000 Equity share 3,62,00,000/-					
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	50,00,000/- Equity sha 50,00,00,000/-	res of Rs.10/- e	each amounti	ng to Rs.		
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	13,80,000 Equity share 1,38,00,000/-	es of Rs.10/- ea	ach amounti	ng to Rs.		

ADD: 14/81, Lakhota Mig Colony, Summair Club Road, JAMNAGAR, GUJARAT, 361008

Note:

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

On Behalf Jignesh Amrutlal Thobhani & Family

JIGNESH AMRUTLAL THOBHANI

Place: Jamnagar Date: 13/04/2022